
 

CHHATTISGARH MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking) 

 

Tel No.  0771-4283557, 4043477           SonakhanBhawan 

Fax No. 0771-4001074            Ring Road No.1, Purena, 

Website: www.cmdc.co.in            Raipur, (C.G.) 

E-mail: cmdcraipur@gmail.com 

 

   e-TENDER NO:  MSTC/RPR/CHHATTISGARH MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED/5/RAIPUR/18-19/18770 

FORWARD AUCTION NO: MSTC/RPR/CHHATTISGARH MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED/6/RAIPUR/18-19/18772 

Corrigendum/ Addendum No: 02 
Date: 31.10.2018 

 
Corrigendum/Addendum no. 02 issued on 31.10.2018 by the Managing Director, CMDC Limited to amend the tender for  Mining and 
Marketing of Bauxite Mineral from the mine situated at Village Pathrai , area 99.350 Ha.  in Tehsil-Mainpat, District-Surguja, 
Chhattisgarh    dated 6th October 2018. 

 

S.N. Clause Reference As appearing in original Tender document Revised Clause 

1.  Chapter- III;  

Schedule of the 
tender process, 
Chapter-II Bid 
Notice, Chapter- 
IV, Brief 
description Sr. 
No.7, 

Chapter VI 
About Bid 
Process, 4.2 

S. 

No. 

Event Description Estimated 
Date 

1.  End of downloading of Tender 
Document from the website of 
MSTC. 

30.10.2018 

2.  Last date of submission of processing 
fee and Bid document fee 

30.10.2018 

3.  Last date of submission of EMD fee 30.10.2018 

4.  

Close of submission of online bid as 
well as for submission of physical 
copies (Original copies) of  Stage I  

31.10.2018 

AT 3:00PM 

5.  
Opening of the Technical Bid(s). 31.10.2018 

AT 4:00PM 

S. No. 
Event Description Estimated Date 

1.  End of downloading of Tender 
Document from the website of 
MSTC. 

22.11.2018 

2.  Last date of submission of 
processing fee and Bid document fee 

22.11.2018 

3.  Last date of submission of EMD fee 22.11.2018 

4.  

Close of submission of online bid as 
well as for submission of physical 
copies (Original copies) of  Stage I  

24.11.2018 at 
3PM 

5.  Opening of the Technical Bid(s). 24.11.2018 at 
4PM 



 

S.N. Clause Reference As appearing in original Tender document Revised Clause 

6.  Start date for examination of the 
Technical Bid(s). 

01.11.2018 

 

6.  Start date for examination of the 
Technical Bid(s). 

26.11.2018 
 

2.  Chapter VI About 
Bid Process : 
Clause No.4.1 
Eligibility criteria 
(A) Technical  

 

(A) TECHNICAL :- 
 

1. The bidder should be a company incorporated under 
the Companies Act, 1956/2013 or ownership/ partnership 
firm registered under Indian Partnership Act, 1932/LLP  
under the LLP Act, 2008 

 
2. The bidder should have mined at least 05 lac (Five 
Lac) metric ton of any notified mineral (Schedule IV 
mineral) during the preceding 5 years anywhere in India. 
 

 
3. The bidder should have its own plant for the 
manufacturing of alumina/aluminum /Calcinations. 

 

(A) TECHNICAL :- 
 

1. The bidder should be a company incorporated under 
the Companies Act, 1956/2013 or ownership/ partnership firm 
registered under Indian Partnership Act, 1932/LLP  under the 
LLP Act, 2008 
2. The bidder should have mined at least 05 lac (Five Lac) 
metric ton of the following minerals  during the preceding 5 
years anywhere in India:- 

 

            Bauxite ,Iron ore, Coal, Lime Stone, Dolomite, 
Manganese, Rock Phosphate.  

 

or 
 

The bidder should have its own plant for the manufacturing of 
alumina/aluminum/ Calcinations. 

 
 

or 
 

The bidder should have signed an MoU for putting plant in 
any State for the manufacturing of alumina/ aluminum/ 
Calcinations. 

 

or 
 

The bidder should have traded  at least 1 lac (One Lac) metric 
ton of any of the following  minerals  during the preceding 5 
years anywhere in India:- 

 
            Bauxite ,Iron ore, Coal, Lime Stone, Dolomite, 
Manganese, Rock Phosphate 

 



 

S.N. Clause Reference As appearing in original Tender document Revised Clause 

3.  Chapter -IX, 
Credential Form, 
Sr. No.5 

Technical:-  

 

1. The bidder should be a 
company incorporated under the 
Companies Act, 1956/2013 or 
ownership/ partnership firm 
registered under Indian 
Partnership Act, 1932/LLP  under 
the LLP Act, 2008 

 

2. The bidder should have 
mined at least 05 lac (Five Lac) 
metric ton of any notified mineral  
during the preceding 5 years 
anywhere in India. 

 

3. The bidder should have its own 
plant for the manufacturing of 
alumina/aluminum /Calcinations. 

 (attach relevant documents) 

 

 

D5 (Enclosed copy 
of the relevant 
documents i.e.  

(1) M&AoA,  

 

(2)Copy of the 
annual return of 
the mine in case of 
ownership. 

  

(3)Copy of the 
agreement and 
statement of work 
done by the owner 
of the mine in case 
of contractor. 

 

(4) Copy of the 
registration of 
alumina/aluminum 
/Calcinations plant 

with the 
appropriate 
authority in case of 
owner. 

 

Technical:-  

 

1. The bidder should be a 
company incorporated under the 
Companies Act, 1956/2013 or 
ownership/ partnership firm registered 
under Indian Partnership Act, 
1932/LLP  under the LLP Act, 2008 

2. The bidder should have mined 
at least 05 lac (Five Lac) metric ton of 
the following minerals  during the 
preceding 5 years anywhere in India:- 

 

Bauxite ,Iron ore, Coal, Lime Stone, 
Dolomite, Manganese, Rock 
Phosphate.  

 

or 

The bidder should have its own plant 
for the manufacturing of 
alumina/aluminum /Calcinations. 
 

or 

The bidder should have signed an MoU 
for putting plant in any State for the 
manufacturing of alumina/ 
aluminum/Calcinations. 
 

or 

The bidder should have traded  at least 

 

 

D5 (Enclosed copy 
of the relevant 
documents i.e.  

(1) M&AoA,  

 

(2)Copy of the 
annual return of 
the mine in case of 
ownership. 

  

(3)Copy of the 
agreement and 
statement of work 
done by the owner 
of the mine in case 
of contractor. 

(4) Copy of the 
registration of 
alumina/aluminum 
/Calcinations plant 

with the 
appropriate 
authority in case of 
owner.  

(5) Copy of the 
MoU with State 
Government for 
putting new 
alumina/aluminum



 

S.N. Clause Reference As appearing in original Tender document Revised Clause 

1 lac (One Lac) metric ton of any of the 
following   minerals  during the 
preceding 5 years anywhere in India:- 

Bauxite ,Iron ore, Coal, Lime Stone, 
Dolomite, Manganese, Rock Phosphate  

(attach relevant documents) 

/Calcinations plant. 

(6) Copy of the 
purchase order, 
invoice and proof of 
the receipt of 
payment/ material 
dispatch incase of 
trader). 

 

 

Revised Schedule of the Tender Process 

S. No. 
Event Description Estimated Date 

1.  Commencement of downloading of Tender Document from the website of 

MSTC against the payment of cost of tender document 

08.10.2018 

2.  End of downloading of Tender Document from the website of MSTC. 22.11.2018 

3.  Start of site inspection 09.10.2018 

4.  End of site inspection 15.10.2018 

5.  Last date of receiving queries from Bidders 16.10.2018 

6.  Pre-bid meeting. 17.10.2018   
AT 30:00 PM 

7.  Last date for responses to queries of bidders 

 

24.10.2018 

8.  Last date of submission of processing fee and Bid document fee 22.11.2018 

9.  Last date of submission of EMD fee 22.11.2018 



 

10.  Start of submission of online bid for Stage I  25.10.2018 

11.  Close of submission of online bid as well as for submission of physical copies 
(Original copies) of  Stage I  24.11.2018 AT 3:00PM 

12.  Opening of the Technical Bid(s). 24.11.2018 AT 4:00PM 

13.  Start date for examination of the Technical Bid(s). 
26.11.2018 

14.  Announcement of the Technically Qualified Bidders. Will be intimated later. 

15.  Opening of Initial Price Offer of Technically Qualified Bidders. Will be intimated later. 

16.  Conduct of electronic auction (Financial Bid) for the Qualified Bidders Will be intimated later. 

17.  Intimation to the Successful Bidder. 

 

Will be intimated later. 

18.  Execution of the Agreementbetween the 

Successful Bidder and CMDC Limited. 

Will be intimated later. 

 * Any change in the timeline or corrigendum related to the Tender Document will be communicated through an addendum to the Tender Document. Such 
notice/communication will be available on MSTC portal and CMDC website only. Bidders are advised to check MSTC portal and CMDC website regularly 
for any updates. All such communication will form part of tender.  

 


